WSU is exempt from state sales or use taxes and federal excise taxes for direct purchases made in 
Kansas. These taxes should not be included in the Bidder's price quotations. 

1.12. Tax Clearance: WSU strongly supports the State of Kansas Tax Clearance Process. Bidders submitting 
Proposals which exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) shall include a copy of a Tax Clearance 
Certification Form with their submittal as set forth in Attachment 1: Tax Clearance Information.  Failure to 
provide this information may be cause for rejection of Bidder’s Proposal.  

1.13. Debarment of Bidders:

[...]

Provisions set forth in this Section IV, Contractor shall agree to the special contract provisions set forth in 
Attachment 4: Additional Contract Provisions. 

ATTACHMENT 1: 
TAX CLEARANCE INFORMATION 

WSU strongly supports the State of Kansas Tax Clearance Process. Bidders submitting Proposals that exceed 
twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) over the term of the contract shall include a copy of a current tax 
Clearance Certification Form with their submittal.  Failure to provide this information may be cause for rejection 
of a Bidder’s bid or proposal. 

A “Tax Clearance” is a comprehensive tax account review to determine and ensure that the account is compliant